

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 524 OF 2022

Dunichand V. Makhija .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 532 OF 2022**

Shri.Sachu Sojhromal Chhatija & Anr. .. Petitioners

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 530 OF 2022**

Anil A. Chanchalani .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 529 OF 2022**

Dhiraj Pamnani .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2022**

Manohar Talreja .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 526 OF 2022**

Narayan Wadhwani .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 534 OF 2022**

Sunita Bharat Gallani .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 536 OF 2022**

Lalit Mohandas Idnani .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2022**

Narayandas Atmaram Khatri .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 525 OF 2022**

Kanayalal Gwalani .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 528 OF 2022**

Mukesh Wadhwani .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2022**

Kanchan Suresh Bhojwani .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2022**

Devidas V. Makhija .. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2022**

Amit Madhu Achhra

.. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 538 OF 2022**

Naresh Gobindram Dulani

.. Petitioner

V/s

Ulhasnagar Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.Bhavesh Sawant i/b. Ms.Minal J. Chadnani for Petitioners in Writ Petition Nos.524 of 2022, 531 of 2022, 532 of 2022, 537 of 2022 and 538 of 2022.

Ms.Pooja R. Singh i/b. Mr.N.R.Bubna for Petitioners in Writ Petition Nos.530 of 2022, 529 of 2022, 527 of 2022, 526 of 2022, 534 of 2022, 536 of 2022, 523 of 2022, 525 of 2022, 526 of 2022, 533 of 2022 and 535 of 2022.

Mr.Akshay Shinde for Respondent No.3 - MMRDA in all the Writ Petitions.

**CORAM: A. A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 28th APRIL 2022

P.C. :-

1. Despite order dated 18th January, 2022, the Petitioners have not filed Affidavits disclosing the particulars of the Appeals

filed by them against the order of the rejection of Regularization Application.

2. List the Petitions on 4th May, 2022 for 'directions' before which, Affidavits-in-Reply shall be filed.

3. Earlier statement, if any, to continue till then.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)